

C.A.No. 3328 OF 1997

ITEM NO.  
IA (For Judgment)  
COURT NO.  
10  
SECTION  
XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. No. 3328/1997

SANGEETA CHOWDHURY

...

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

COMMR., SANCHITA INVESTMENTS & ORS.

...

RESPONDENT (S)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE BRIJESH KUMAR AND ARUN KUMAR, JJ.)

Date 6/1  
2004

This Petition was called on for Judgment today.

HEARD BY :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar pronounced the judgment of the Court. The appeal is allowed leaving the parties to bear their own costs in terms of the signed judgment.

( Saroj Bala ) (Promila Nagpal)  
P.A. to Addl. Registrar Court Master

(Signed NON-REPORTABLE judgment is placed on the file)